SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Commerce, Consumer Protection and International Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 483 by Senator Cathey

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, between lines 23 and 24, insert the following:
- 3 "(6) "Person" means a natural person who is a legal resident of the state."
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 24, change "(6)" to "(7)"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 29, change "(7)" to "(8)"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 3, line 4, change "(8)" to "(9)"
- 10 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 4, line 25, change "<u>R.S. 37:3612</u>" to "<u>R.S. 37:52</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 5, line 12, change "<u>R.S. 37:3612</u>" to "<u>R.S. 37:52</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 5, line 15, after "professional" insert "or"